

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 207/2011

MAQSOOD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 208/2011

Date : 27/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Somraj Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kr. Behera,Adv.for

Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn Crl.A.No. 207/2011

There is no one to represent the accused appellant. We, therefore, request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint an amicus curiae from its panel. Connected papers be furnished to the learned amicus curiae by the Registry and list the matter for hearing after two weeks.

In Crl.A.No. 208/2011

List after two weeks along with Crl.A.No.207/2011.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

