

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 207 OF 2011

Maqsood & Ors. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2011

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Babu & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th August, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In Crl.A.No. 207/2011

There is no one to represent the accused appellant. We, therefore, request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint an amicus curiae from its panel. Connected papers be furnished to the learned amicus curiae by the Registry and list the matter for hearing after two weeks.

In Crl.A.No. 208/2011

List after two weeks along with Crl.A.No. 207/2011. "

It is submitted that a complete set of appeal paper books alongwith a certified copy of Record of Proceedings dated 27th August, 2015 was issued to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for appointment of Amicus Curiae on 12th September, 2015. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae.

:2:

The appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
338, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-4/dk