

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.8 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 207/2011

MAQSOOD & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 208/2011

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada(AC), Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
In Crl.A.207/11 Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.
& Appellant in Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.
Crl.A.No.208/11 Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kr. Behera, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.10.01
18:29:51 IST

Reason: (MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.8 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 207/2011

MAQSOOD & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 208/2011

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada(AC),Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In Crl.A.207/11
& Appellant in
Crl.A.No.208/11

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kr.Behera,Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.10.01
18:29:51 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER